

Patient Package Insert
Prescription Only Medicine
Carefully read the entire leaflet before starting use
TALISTA® 5, 10, 20 FILM COATED TABLETS

COMPOSITION:

TALISTA 5 mg Film Coated tablets: Each tablet contains 5 mg Tadalafil.
TALISTA 10 mg Film Coated tablets: Each tablet contains 10 mg Tadalafil.
TALISTA 20 mg Film Coated tablets: Each tablet contains 20 mg Tadalafil.

THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITY: TALISTA belongs to a group of medicines called phosphodiesterase type 5 inhibitors (PDE5).

APPROVED INDICATIONS: TALISTA 5, 10, 20 are used for the treatment of erectile dysfunction in men, for obtaining and maintaining an erection. TALISTA 5 mg is also indicated for the treatment of symptoms of benign prostatic hyperplasia (BPH).

WHEN SHOULD THE PREPARATION NOT BE USED?

- You are sensitive to Tadalafil.
- You are taking, intermittently or continuously, medicines containing nitrates. Simultaneous use may increase the hypotensive action of these medications.
- You have had myocardial infarction within the last 90 days; you suffer from unstable angina, hypertension or uncontrolled arrhythmias, hypotension (lower than 90/50) or following a stroke that occurred in the past six months.
- You are suffering or have previously suffered from vision loss as a result of a medical condition called NAION (Non-Arteritic Anterior Ischemic Optic Neuropathy).
- This medicine is not intended for use in patients under 18 years of age or in women.
- You are taking riociguat. This medicine is used to treat high blood pressure in the lungs or secondary to blood clots. PDE5 inhibitors, such as TALISTA, have been shown to increase the hypotensive effects of this medicine. If you are taking riociguat or are unsure, tell your doctor.

DO NOT TAKE THE MEDICINE WITHOUT CONSULTING A PHYSICIAN: If you suffer from sickle cell anemia, multiple myeloma or leukemia. If you have an anatomical deformation of the penis or other conditions that may cause prolonged erection. If you are suffering or have previously suffered from impaired cardiac function (sexual activity involves a certain risk to heart patients as it puts an extra strain on the heart). If you are suffering or have previously suffered from uncontrolled high or low blood pressure. If you have had a stroke. If you are suffering or have previously suffered from liver problems. If you are suffering or have previously suffered from kidney problems. If you suffer from retinitis pigmentosa, a rare genetic eye disease. If you are suffering or have previously suffered from impaired vision. If you have a gastric ulcer. If you suffer from bleedings.

WARNINGS:

- A person who is taking TALISTA and is in need of medical care, due to chest pain for example, must inform the medical staff that he is taking this medicine, to avoid being treated with nitrates! In case the patient is in need of nitrate treatment, at least 48 hours must pass from the last dose of TALISTA. Treatment will be conducted only under close medical supervision.
- Using medicines (such as TALISTA) that belong to the group of phosphodiesterase type 5 inhibitors (PDE5) may cause a rare condition of sudden loss of vision as a result of obstruction of blood flow to the optic nerve (NAION). Analysis of data suggests that the risk of this condition increases within 1- 4 days of taking drugs from this family in patients suffering from erectile dysfunction. This condition may lead to decreased vision and even to blindness.
- Although this condition is rare, inform the doctor if you have suffered in the past from decreased vision or immediately if you feel a change in vision during treatment with the medicine.
- Decreased or sudden hearing loss has been noted in some patients taking Tadalafil. Although it is not known if the event is directly related to Tadalafil, if you experience decreased or sudden hearing loss, stop taking TALISTA and contact your doctor immediately.
- In the event that the erection lasts for over 4 hours, contact your doctor immediately.

Note: this medicine contains Lactose.

TAKING TALISTA WITH FOOD AND DRINK: TALISTA may be taken with or without food. Do not take TALISTA together with grapefruit juice, as this combination may affect the level of TALISTA in your blood.

DRIVING AND DRINKING ALCOHOL: Before driving or operating machines, make sure that taking this medicine does not involve dizziness. Drinking alcohol may impair the ability to obtain an erection. It is recommended to avoid excessive alcohol consumption as it may also increase the risk of dizziness when standing up from a lying position.

DRUG INTERACTIONS: If you are taking other medicines, including non-prescription medications and food supplements, inform your doctor or pharmacist. It is particularly important to inform your doctor or pharmacist if you are taking:

- Nitrate medications.
- Medicines belonging to the guanylate cyclase stimulators family (such as riociguat). Do not take concurrently with TALISTA. Simultaneous use may cause symptomatic hypotension.
- Medicines that belong to the group of alpha blockers (such as doxazosin), used for the treatment of benign prostatic hyperplasia (BPH), or other medications used for the treatment of hypertension concomitant use may increase the effect (lowering blood pressure) of these medications.
- Medicines that belong to the group of 5 alpha reductase inhibitors (such as finasteride, used for the treatment of benign prostatic hyperplasia (BPH) and hair loss in men) since no official studies examining the effect of the combination between these two drugs were conducted, you should notify your doctor if you are taking a medication from this group.
- The following medicines may affect the level of TALISTA in your blood: certain oral antifungal medications (such as ketoconazole and itraconazole); antibiotics from the macrolide family (such as erythromycin and clarithromycin); medicines for the treatment of AIDS virus, that belong to the group of protease inhibitors (such as ritonavir and saquinavir); rifampicin (for the treatment of tuberculosis); phenobarbital (for sleep); phenytoin and carbamazepine (for the treatment of epilepsy); and theophylline (for the treatment of asthma).
- Do not use concomitantly additional medications for the treatment of erectile dysfunction.

SIDE EFFECTS: In addition to the desired effect of the medicine, adverse reactions may occur during the course of taking this medicine. Like all medicines, using TALISTA may cause side effects in some users. Do not be alarmed by the list of side effects; you may not experience any of them.

Common side effects: headache, back pain, muscle aches, pain in arms and legs, facial flushing, nasal congestion and indigestion.

Dizziness was reported more frequently in men over 75 years of age who took TALISTA. Diarrhea was reported more frequently in men over 65 years of age who took TALISTA.

Uncommon side effects: rash, stomach ache, blurred vision, eye pain, nose bleeds, difficulty in breathing, pounding heartbeat sensation, fast heart rate, high blood pressure, low blood pressure, ringing or buzzing in the ear (tinnitus), dizziness, blood in the urine, peripheral edema and feeling tired, heart burn, nausea, vomiting.

Rare side effects: Partial, temporary, or permanent decrease or loss of vision in one or both eyes; a sudden decrease or loss of hearing; fainting; epilepsy attack and passing memory loss; swelling of the eyelids; redness of the eyes; hives (itchy red welts on the surface of the skin); blisters or peeling skin; increased sweating; presence of blood in semen; penile bleeding.

Rare cases of cardiac infarction and stroke were reported in most cases, there was a preexisting heart problem before taking this drug.

Rare side effects that were not seen in clinical trials: migraine, facial edema, serious allergic reaction which causes swelling of the face or throat, serious skin rashes, some disorders affecting blood flow to the eyes, irregular heartbeats, angina and sudden cardiac death.

Stop treatment and contact your doctor immediately if you experience: A prolonged and painful erection after taking TALISTA. If the erection lasts continuously for more than 4 hours, you should contact a doctor immediately. Sudden loss of vision. An allergic reaction (including skin rash). Chest pain do not use nitrates and seek medical treatment immediately. Consult your doctor if one of the side effects becomes worse or if you are suffering from a side effect not mentioned in this leaflet. For more information, ask your doctor. Tell your doctor if you have any side effect that bothers you, is unusual, or does not go away. If a side effect appears, if any of the side effects gets serious or if you noticed side effects not mentioned in this leaflet, consult your doctor.

RECOMMENDED DOSAGE: Always use this medicine according to your doctor's instructions. You must check with your doctor or pharmacist if you are not sure. The acceptable dose, unless otherwise prescribed by your doctor, for the treatment of erectile dysfunction in men, for obtaining and maintaining an erection:

TALISTA 10 and 20 mg: One tablet, at least 30 minutes prior to sexual activity. Do not exceed the recommended dose. Do not take more than one tablet a day. The tablet may be taken at any time during the day. The effect of TALISTA may last up to 36 hours. Use of this medicine on a daily basis should be avoided, as the effect of TALISTA lasts more than one day.

TALISTA 5 mg: The recommended and the acceptable dose unless otherwise prescribed by your doctor, for the treatment of men suffering from erectile dysfunction and symptoms of benign prostatic hyperplasia (BPH) is one tablet of TALISTA 5 mg a day. TALISTA should be taken every day at approximately the same time (regardless of sexual activity timing). The tablet is coated; therefore it must not be split. This medicine must be taken at specific time intervals, as determined by your attending doctor.

DIRECTIONS FOR USE: Do not chew or divide the tablet. Swallow the medicine with sufficient amount of water. TALISTA may be taken with or without food. Do not take TALISTA together with grapefruit juice, as this combination may affect the level of TALISTA in your blood. When taken for the treatment of erectile dysfunction, TALISTA does not work without sexual stimulation. TALISTA exists in several forms, suited to the patient's needs:

- TALISTA 10 mg and 20 mg: TALISTA enables you to obtain an erection in response to sexual stimulation starting 30 minutes after administration and up to 36 hours afterwards. The maximal dose is one tablet per day. It is not recommended for permanent daily use.

- TALISTA 5 mg: Taking TALISTA enables you to obtain an erection during sexual stimulation at any point during the 24 hours of the day.

MISSED DOSE: If you forget to take this medicine at the specified time, take the dose as soon as you remember. If it is close to your next dose do not take the missed dose, just take the next dose at regular time, but never take a double dose. If you have missed several doses, inform your doctor immediately.

OVERDOSE: In case of accidental overdose or if a child uses this medicine by accident, seek professional assistance or rush to a hospital emergency room accompanied with the medicine's package.

HOW CAN YOU CONTRIBUTE TO THE SUCCESS OF THE TREATMENT? Complete the full course of treatment as instructed by the doctor. Even if there is an improvement in your health do not discontinue using this medicine without consulting your doctor.

AVOID POISONING: This medicine contains substances, which can be poisonous or fatal in large doses to children and/or infants, therefore must be kept out of their reach. Don't induce vomiting without physician instructions. This medicine has been prescribed for the treatment of your illness; it may harm other patients. Do not give this medicine to your relatives, neighbors, or anybody else. Do not take medicine in the dark! Check the label and the dose each time you take your medicine.

STORAGE: Store tablets at temperature not exceeding 25°C. Even if kept in their original container and stored as recommended; medicines may be kept for a limited period only. Please note the expiry date of the medicine! In case of doubt consult the pharmacist who dispensed the medicine to you.

PRESENTATION:

- TALISTA 5 mg FCT: A carton box with 14 FCT in PVC/PVDC-Aluminum blister.
- TALISTA 10 mg FCT: A carton box with 1, 2, & 14 FCT in PVC/PVDC-Aluminum blister.
- TALISTA 20 mg FCT: A carton box with 1 & 2 FCT in PVC/PVDC-Aluminum blister.

Pharmacare PLC- Beitunia
Industrial Zone P.O. Box 677- Ramallah, Palestine



نشرة للمريض
ملزم بوصفة طبية
يجب قراءة النشرة جيداً قبل البدء بالاستعمال
تاليستا® ٥ و ١٠ و ٢٠ حبوب مغلفة

التركيب الدوائي:

تاليستا ٥ ملغم حبوب مغلفة: كل حبة تحتوي على ٥ ملغم تادالافيل.
تاليستا ١٠ ملغم حبوب مغلفة: كل حبة تحتوي على ١٠ ملغم تادالافيل.
تاليستا ٢٠ ملغم حبوب مغلفة: كل حبة تحتوي على ٢٠ ملغم تادالافيل.
الفعالية العلاجية: ينتمي تاليستا إلى مجموعة من الأدوية التي تسمى مثبطات فوسفودي استيريز نوع ٥ (PDE5)
دواعي الاستعمال: تاليستا ٥ و ١٠ و ٢٠ مخصص لعلاج الخلل الوظيفي في الانتصاب لدى الرجال ولتحقيق الانتصاب والحفاظ عليه.
تاليستا ٥ ملغم يستخدم أيضاً لعلاج أعراض تضخم البروستات الحميد.

متى لا يجوز استعمال هذا الدواء؟

- إذا كان لديك حساسية من التادالافيل.
- إذا كنت تأخذ بشكل متقطع أو دائم أدوية تحتوي على النترات فإن تناول هذه الأدوية المتزامن مع التاليستا قد يزيد من حدة انخفاض ضغط الدم.
- إذا كنت تعاني أو عانيت من نوبة قلبية خلال آخر ٩٠ يوم، تعاني من ذبحة صدرية غير مستقرة، ارتفاع ضغط الدم أو عدم انتظام دقات القلب، انخفاض ضغط الدم (أقل من ٩٠/٥٠) أو بعد سكتة دماغية حدثت لك قبل ٦ أشهر.
- إذا كنت تعاني أو عانيت من فقدان النظر كنتيجة من مرض يدعى الاعتلال العصبي البصري الأمامي (NAION)
- هذا الدواء غير مخصص للاستعمال عند المرضى الأقل من ١٨ عاماً من العمر أو لدى النساء.
- كنت تتناول دواء ريوسيجوات دواء يستعمل لعلاج فرط ضغط الدم الرئوي أو كعلاج ثانوي لخلثرات دم مثبطات PDE٥ ، مثل تاليستا، قد تزيد من تأثير انخفاض ضغط الدم لهذا الدواء. إذا كنت تتناول ريوسيجوات أو إذا لم تكن متأكدًا، أخبر طبيبك بذلك.

لا يجوز تناول هذا الدواء بدون استشارة الطبيب: إذا كنت تعاني من فقر الدم المنجلي، الميلوما المتعددة أو سرطان الدم. إذا كان هناك تشويه في بنية القضيب أو حالات أخرى يمكن أن تسبب الانتصاب لفترة طويلة. إذا كنت تعاني أو عانيت في الماضي من خلل في وظيفة القلب (يتضمن النشاط الجنسي أخطر مؤكدة لدى مرضى القلب فهو يضع جهد إضافي على القلب). إذا كنت تعاني أو عانيت في الماضي من ضغط دم عالٍ أو منخفض غير مسيطر عليه. إذا أصبت بسكتة دماغية.

إذا كنت تعاني أو عانيت في الماضي من مشاكل في الكبد. إذا كنت تعاني أو عانيت في الماضي من مشاكل في الكلى. إذا كنت تعاني من التهاب الشبكة الصباغي وهو مرض نادر من أمراض العين الوراثية. إذا كنت تعاني أو عانيت في الماضي من خلل في الرؤية. إذا كان لديك قرحة في المعدة. إذا كنت تعاني من نزيف.

التحذيرات:

- الشخص الذي يتناول تاليستا ويحتاج إلى عناية طبية على سبيل المثال نتيجة لإلام في الصدر، يجب إبلاغ الفريق الطبي بأنه يتناول هذا الدواء، لتجنب المعالجة بالنيترات؛ في حال احتاج المريض للعلاج بالنيترات، فيجب انتظار فترة ٤٨ ساعة على الأقل من وقت تناول الجرعة الأخيرة من تاليستا، العلاج سيتم فقط تحت مراقبة طبية شديدة.
- تناول الأدوية (مثل تاليستا) من فصيلة مثبطات الأنزيم فسفودي استيريز نوع ٥ (PDE٥) قد يسبب حالة نادرة من فقدان الرؤية بشكل فجائي نتيجة لتسداد جريان الدم في العصب البصري والذي يدعى الاعتلال العصبي البصري الأمامي (NAION). تحليل المعلومات يقترح بأن الاختطار (احتمال الخطر) لهذه الحالة يزيد خلال ١ - ٤ أيام من تناول أدوية من هذه العائلة لدى معالجين ذوي اضطراب في الانتصاب. يمكن لهذه الحالة أن تؤدي إلى انخفاض في الرؤية وإلى العمى حتى.
- رغم أن هذه الحالة نادرة، أبلغ الطبيب إذا عانيت في الماضي من انخفاض في الرؤية أو بشكل فوري إذا شعرت بتغير في الرؤية خلال العلاج بالدواء.
- لوحظ انخفاض أو فقدان مفاجئ للسمع للمرضى الذين تناولوا التادالافيل. رغم أنه لم يؤكد بعد إذا ما كان للتادالافيل علاقة مباشرة بهذه الظاهرة، إذا واجهت انخفاض أو فقدان مفاجئ للسمع، توقف عن استعمال تاليستا وتوجه فوراً إلى طبيبك.
- إذا استمر الانتصاب لفترة تزيد عن ٤ ساعات، اتصل بطبيبك فوراً.
ملاحظة: هذا الدواء يحتوي على اللاكتوز.

تناول تاليستا مع الطعام والشراب: يمكن تناول تاليستا مع أو بدون طعام. لا تتناول تاليستا مع عصير الجريبفروت لأن هذا المزيج قد يؤثر على مستويات تاليستا في دمك.
القيادة و شرب الكحول: قبل قيادة السيارة أو تشغيل الماكينات يجب التأكد من أن تناول الدواء غير مصحوب بدموار. شرب الكحول قد يضعف القدرة على الانتصاب. يجب تجنب الإفراط في شرب الكحول فقد يزيد ذلك من خطر الدوار عند النهوض من وضعية الاستلقاء.
التداخلات الدوائية: إذا كنت تتناول أدوية أخرى، بما في ذلك الأدوية التي يتباع بدون وصفة طبية والمكملات الغذائية، أبلغ طبيبك أو الصيدلي بذلك. من المهم إبلاغ طبيبك أو الصيدلي بصفة خاصة إذا كنت تتناول الأدوية التالية:
- أدوية تحتوي على النيترات.
- الأدوية التي تنتمي لعائلة محفزات أنزيم الجوانليت الحلقى الذائب مثل ريوسيجوات لا يجوز تناول الدواء بالتزامن مع التاليستا. الإستعمال المتزامن قد يؤدي لانخفاض ضغط الدم.
- أدوية من فصيلة حاصرات ألفا (مثل دوكسوسامين) المستعملة لمعالجة تضخم البروستات الحميد أو أدوية أخرى لمعالجة ارتفاع ضغط الدم إن تناول الادوية المتزامن قد يزيد من تأثير هذه الأدوية (انخفاض ضغط الدم).
- أدوية من فصيلة مثبطات ٥ ألفا ريدوكتاز (على سبيل المثال فيناسترايد الذي يستخدم لعلاج تضخم البروستات الحميد وعلاج تساقط الشعر لدى الرجال) نظراً لأنه لم يتم إجراء دراسات رسمية من أجل فحص تأثير التوليفة بين الدوائين، يجب إعلام الطبيب في حال كنت تتناول دواء من هذه الفصيلة.
- الأدوية التالية قد تؤثر على مستويات تاليستا في دمك: أدوية مضادة للفطريات (كينتوكونازول وايتراكونازول)، مضادات حيوية من عائلة الماكروليدات (إريثروميسين وكلازيتروميسين)، أدوية لعلاج فيروس الإيدز والتي تنتمي إلى مجموعة مثبطات البروتياز (ريتونافير وسكوينافير)، ريفامبيسين (لعلاج السل)، فينوبريبتال (للنوم)، فينوتونين والكربمازيين (لعلاج الصرع)، ثيوفيلين (لعلاج الربو). لا يجوز تناول هذه الأدوية بالتزامن مع أدوية أخرى والتي تعالج مشاكل الانتصاب.

الأعراض الجانبية: مثل كل الأدوية، يمكن أن يسبب تناول التاليستا أعراضاً جانبية عند بعض المستخدمين. لا تتلقى من قائمة الأعراض الجانبية قد لا تعاني من أي منها.
الأعراض الجانبية الشائعة: صداع، آلام الظهر، آلام في العضلات، آلام في اليدين والساقين، احمرار الوجه، احتقان الأنف، مشاكل في الهضم.
ظهرت دوخة في أحيان متقاربة أكثر لدى الرجال فوق ٧٥ سنة الذين تناولوا تاليستا. إسهال في أحيان متقاربة أكثر لدى الرجال فوق ٦٥ سنة الذين تناولوا تاليستا.
الأعراض الجانبية غير الشائعة: طفح جلدي، ألم في المعدة، عدم وضوح الرؤية، ألم في العينين، نزيف في الأنف، صعوبة في التنفس، الشعور بخفقان في القلب، نبض سريع، ضغط دم مرتفع، ضغط دم منخفض، صفير أو طنين في الأذن، دوخة، دم في البول، وذمة محيطية (تجمع سائل يؤدي إلى حدوث تورم)، وشعور بالتعب.
أعراض جانبية نادرة: انخفاض جزني، مؤقت أو ثابت في الرؤية أو فقدان الرؤية في عين واحدة أو بكنتا العينين، انخفاض مفاجئ في السمع أو فقدان السمع، إغماء، نوبة صرع وفقدان مؤقت للذاكرة ، تورم الجفون، احمرار في العينين، الشرى (تدببات حمراء حكة على الجلد)، بثور أو تقشر الجلد، زيادة في التعرق، دم في السائل المنوي، نزيف من القضيب، تم الإبلاغ عن حالات نادرة لاحتمال التهاب القلب، وسكتة دماغية في معظم الحالات كانت هناك مشاكل في القلب لدى المريض قبل تناول هذا الدواء.

الأعراض الجانبية التي تظهر في أحيان نادرة والتي لم تظهر في التجارب السريرية: الشقيقة، وذمة في الوجه، رد فعل تحسسي حاد يؤدي لتورم الوجه أو الحنجرة، طفح جلدي حاد، اضطرابات قد تؤثر في تدفق الدم للعينين، عدم انتظام دقات القلب، ذبحة صدرية وسكتة قلبية. أوقف العلاج و أخبر طبيبك فوراً إذا واجهت: انتصاب متواصل وموالم بعد تناول تاليستا، إذا استمر الانتصاب لأكثر من ٤ ساعات يجب التوجه فوراً إلى الطبيب، فقدان مفاجئ للرؤية، رد فعل تحسسي (بما في ذلك طفح على الجلد) أو آلام في الصدر - لا تتناول النترات ويجب التوجه لتلقي العلاج الطبي على الفور. استشر طبيبك في حال تقاوم إحدى الأعراض الجانبية أو إذا عانيت من عرض جانبي لم يذكر في هذه النشرة.

الجرعة الدوائية: دائماً تناول هذا الدواء حسب إرشادات طبيبك. يجب عليك مراجعة طبيبك أو الصيدلاني إذا لم تكن متأكدًا. الجرعة الموصى بها والاعتيادية ما لم تكن هناك أية تعليمات أخرى من قبل طبيبك لمعالجة ضعف الانتصاب لدى الرجال وتحقق الانتصاب والإبقاء عليه:

- تاليستا ١٠ و ٢٠ ملغم: حبة واحدة ٣٠ دقيقة على الأقل قبل النشاط الجنسي. لا تتجاوز الجرعة الموصى بها. لا تتناول أكثر من حبة واحدة في اليوم. يمكن تناول الدواء بأي وقت خلال اليوم. قد يستمر تأثير تاليستا حتى ٣٦ ساعة. يجب تجنب تناول هذا الدواء بشكل يومي وذلك لأن تأثير تاليستا يدوم لأكثر من يوم واحد.

- تاليستا ٥ ملغم: الجرعة الموصى بها والاعتيادية ما لم تكن هناك أية تعليمات أخرى من قبل طبيبك هي حبة واحدة من تاليستا في اليوم. يجب تناول تاليستا كل يوم بنفس الساعة تقريباً (بعض النظر عن توقيت النشاط الجنسي) لمعالجة الرجال الذين يعانون من ضعف ومن مشاكل في الانتصاب ولعلاج أعراض تضخم البروستات الحميد. الحبة مغلفة لذلك لا يجوز قسمها. يجب تناول هذا الدواء بأوقات منتظمة وفقاً لما حدد من قبل طبيبك المعالج.

إرشادات الاستعمال: لا تمضغ أو تقسم الحبة. ابلع الحبة كاملة مع كمية كافية من الماء. تناول حبوب التاليستا مع أو بدون الطعام. لا تتناول التاليستا مع عصير الجريبفروت لأن هذا المزيج قد يؤثر على مستويات تاليستا في دمك. عندما يؤخذ تاليستا لعلاج مشاكل الانتصاب، فإن تاليستا لا يعمل في حال عدم وجود إثارة جنسية. تاليستا متوفر بعدة أشكال لملاءمة احتياجات المريض.

- تاليستا ١٠ ملغم و ٢٠ ملغم: يُمكنك من الحصول على الانتصاب و ذلك إستجابة للإثارة الجنسية والتي تبدأ بعد ٣٠ دقيقة من تناول الحبة وحتى ٣٦ ساعة بعد ذلك. الجرعة القصوى هي حبة واحدة في اليوم . لا يوصى بالاستعمال اليومي المنتظم.
- تاليسستا ٥ ملغم: تناول تاليسستا يُمكنك من تحقيق الانتصاب من خلال الإثارة الجنسية في أي وقت خلال ال ٢٤ ساعة في اليوم.

الجرعة المنسية: إذا نسيت تناول الدواء في الوقت المحدد، تناول الدواء في حال تذكرت ذلك. إذا كان وقت الجرعة المنسية قريب جداً من وقت تناول الجرعة الدوائية، لا تتناول الجرعة المنسية بل تناول الجرعة التالية في وقتها المحدد، لكن لا يجوز مضاعفة الجرعة. إذا نسيت تناول عدة جرعات دوائية، اعلم طبيبك المعالج فوراً.

الجرعة الزائدة: في حال تناول جرعة زائدة بالخطأ أو إذا قام طفل بتناول هذا الدواء بالخطأ يجب التوجه إلى المستشفى قسم الطوارئ واصطحب عبوة الدواء.

كيف يمكنك المساهمة في إنجاح العلاج: إكمال دورة العلاج كاملاً كما هو مقرر من قبل الطبيب. عدم التوقف عن تناول العلاج دون استشارة الطبيب حتى لو طراً تحسن على الصحة. لتجنب التسمم: هذا الدواء قد يحتوي على مواد سامة أو قاتلة عند تناولها بجرعات عالية عند الأطفال أو الرضع لذلك يجب حفظ الأدوية في مكان بعيد عن متناول أيديهم. لا تتسبب في التقيؤ بدون تعليمات واضحة من الطبيب. هذا الدواء وصف لعلاج مرضك أنت لذا فقد يسبب الضرر لمريض آخر. لا تعط هذا الدواء لجيرانك أو أقرينك أو أي شخص آخر. لا يجوز تناول هذا الدواء في الظلام. يجب التأكد من الدواء و الجرعة قبل كل مرة لتناولك الدواء.

التخزين: تحفظ الحبوب في درجة حرارة لا تتجاوز ٢٥ درجة مئوية. لا تبقى الأدوية صالحة لفترة طويلة حتى ولو بقيت في عبوتها الأصلية وتم حفظها بموجب الإرشادات. الرجاء ملاحظة تاريخ انتهاء صلاحية المستحضر. في حالة الشك يجب استشارة الصيدلي الذي صرف لك الدواء.

الشكل والمحتوى:
- تاليسستا ٥ ملغم حبوب مغلفة: عبلة تحتوي على ١٤ حبة مغلفة في شريط PVC/PVDC/Aluminum.
- تاليسستا ١٠ ملغم حبوب مغلفة: عبلة تحتوي على ١ و ٢ و ١٤ حبة مغلفة في شريط PVC/PVDC-Aluminum.
- تاليسستا ٢٠ ملغم حبوب مغلفة: عبلة تحتوي على ١ و ٢ حبة مغلفة في شريط PVC/PVDC/Aluminum.

شركة دار الشفاء لصناعة الأدوية - بيتونيا- المنطقة الصناعية- ص.ب. ٦٧٧ - رام الله - فلسطين